
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1386
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2006
AMENITIES TO POOR
Shaheen Shri Abdul Rashid

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the programmes and schemes formulated and implemented by the Government to provide necessary amenities to the poor living in small and big cities of Jammu and Kashmir during each of the last three years; and

(b) the details of the amount sanctioned, city-wise by the Government during this period and the amount spent by the State Government on the above schemes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( KUMARI SELJA )

(a): To facilitate construction of dwelling Units for the slum dwellers and to provide health and enabling environment through community toilets, a Centrally Sponsored Scheme called Valmiki Ambedkar Awas Yojana (VAMBAY) was launched w.e.f. 2.12.2001. Since the inception of VAMBAY, Government of India (GOI) subsidy amounting to Rs. 3.67 crore has been released to the State of Jammu &
Kashmir to implement 5 schemes. Year-wise details are as under:-

Year GOI subsidy Dwelling Toilet
  released units Seats
  (Rs. In crore) Covered Covered

2001-02  0.87         387          0
2002-03  0.38         170          0
2003-04  0.99         442          0
2004-05  0.64         210         85
2005-06  0.79         180        191
TOTAL:  3.67        1389        276

(b): Scheme-wise, financial and physical achievements under VAMBAY in the cities/towns of the State of Jammu & Kashmir are at Annexure-I.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1386 FOR 4.8.2006

CUMULATIVE SCHEMEWISE DETAILS OF VAMBAY SCHEMES IN WHICH GOI SUBSIDY HAS BEEN RELEASED IN THE
STATE OF J&K AS ON 30.6.2006

SL. SCH. NAME OF AGENCY SUBSIDY SUBSIDY  SUBSIDY SUBSIDY SUBSIDY    SUBSIDY RELEASED BY DUs TOILET   PHYSICAL
  CITIES/ RELEASED RELEASED RELEASED RELEASED RELEASED   GOI TILL  DATE COVERED UNITS   PROGRESS
  TOWNS  BY GOI  BY GOI  BY GOI  BY GOI   BY GOI   UNDER COVERED   ATTAINED
  COVERED IN   IN   IN   IN    IN    THE RE- UNDER   (AS ON
   2001-02 2002-03  2003-04 2004-05  2005-06   LEASED THE   30.6.2006)
           HOUSING TOILET Total GOI RELE HOU- TOILET
           UNITS   UNITS SUBSIDY ASED SING
             UNITS
                COMPLD IN COMPLD IN
                PROG        PROG.

1. 2.  3.   4.   5.   6.   7.    8.     9.     10.     11.   12.  13.   14.   15.  16.   17.   18.


STATE:  JAMMU & KASHMIR

1. 17551 Jammu  JDA  87.000 38.320      125.320 0.000 125.320 557  0     557   0    0    0

2. 18082 Srinagar SRIN-   99.450      99.450 0.000  99.450 442 0   21   128
    AGAR DA

3. 18063 Ananta
 DLB, KASHMIR     17.000    38.200  0.000  55.200 55.200 0  276
 Baramulla,
 Gulmarg,
 Tangmar,
 Hejin, Kupwara,
 Handwara,
 Budgam,
 Charar-i-sharif,
 Khan  Sharif,
 Magam, Beerwaha,
 Pulwama, Pampore,
 Khrew, Tiral,
 Shapian,  Kulgam,
 Bijbehera, Matan,
 Achabal, Kakernag,
 Dooruverinag,
 Qazigund, Sumbal,
 Kunzar &
 Ganderbal

4. 18064 Anantanag,  DLB,   2.250 11.360  13.610  0.000  13.610  60 0
 Hejin,       KASHMIR             Kupwara,
 Budgam,
 Charar-i-sharif,
 Khan Sharif,
 Magam, Beerwaha,
 Pulwama,
 Pampore, Khrew,
 Tiral,Shapian,
 Kulgam, Bijbehera,
 Matan, Achabal,
 Qazigund,
 Kunzar,
 Ganderbal &
 Pahalgam

5. 18632 Srinagar    SRINAGAR DA  45.000    29.250  74.250   0.000  74.250  330 0

TOTAL FOR JK   87.000 38.320 99.450 64.250   78.810  312.630   55.200 367.830 1389 276 578 128 0   0
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